

Terms and Conditions of the suratdiamond offer

Get 25% off on any jewellery purchased from Suratdiamond on making payment using RBL Bank Debit or Credit card.

- This offer entitles you to a discount of flat 25% on purchase of jewellery on www.suratdiamond.com
- The Offer is Valid for a Period ending December 31,2019.
- To avail Offer visit www.suratdiamond.com and apply Promo Code **RBLVAL25**
- This offer cannot be clubbed with any other Voucher or offer (i.e.; it is to be redeemed Individually)
- This offer is not valid on purchase of gold Coins, Certified Solitaires & already discounted Products.
- To avail of the discount, you must enter the promotion code at the time of placing your order.
- The offer cannot be redeemed for cash / cheque.
- In case of any manufacturing defect please return the item(s) to Surat Diamond

 Jewellery within 15 days for a free replacement or full refund as the case may be.
- In case of any queries, kindly contact us on 022-23860997/65231133 or write to us at cs@suratdiamond.com
- The marketing programs ("Programs") from RBL Bank and Surat Diamond are open to select residents of India holding a valid and current RBL Bank Credit Card with no outstanding of more than 30 days / RBL Bank Debit Card ("Card member")
- These offers are valid for Indian citizens only.
- Offers are valid for bookings made using valid RBL Bank Credit /Debit only. Payments made through any other mode will not be eligible to avail the offer.
- This offer entitles Card members to a discount of up to 25% off.
- To avail the discount, Card members will need to enter the promotion code at the time
 of purchase. Note validation of promo code does not guarantee the discount; terms and
 conditions have to be met.
- Prior to using the Surat Diamond website, the Customer should read and accept the
 Terms & Conditions of the website suratdiamond.com and proceed to make purchases
 only if the Customer agrees to abide by the same.
- RBL Bank Limited is merely displaying services/ offers provided by third party(ies) and is not rendering any of these services/ offers. RBL Bank is neither endorsing



third party(ies)/product/ services nor responsible for quality of the services offered/ products by third party(ies). RBL Bank will not bear any obligation or liability if a customer avails such services of third party(ies). All service related queries/ complaints will be addressed to the respective third party(ies) only. The customer is free to avail such services from any other sources/ platforms.

- RBL Bank will not accept any liability pertaining to the quality, delivery or after sales service of such products/services.
- All disputes related to the offer shall be the subject matter of the jurisdiction of the New Delhi High Court. The prevailing statutory laws of India shall be applicable to the offer.
- RBL Bank & Surat Diamond reserves the right to modify or change any of the terms and conditions applicable to these programs at any time with/without prior notice.

Disclaimer:

RBL Bank Limited shall display the offers/ services extended by the merchant to RBL Bank's customers and RBL Bank is not rendering any of these offers/ services. Neither the merchant nor RBL Bank is acting as express or implied agent of each other vis-a-vis the Customers. RBL Bank is neither guaranteeing nor making any representation with respect to the offers/ services provided by the merchant. RBL Bank is not responsible for quality of the offers/ services provided by the merchant. Any queries, complaints, issues and/ or feedback shall be directly raised with the merchant only. The offers/ services are not exclusive to this scheme and may also be available at other platforms as well. The Customer's participation to avail such offers/ services is purely voluntary.